
Monthly Decisions for November 2025

DA Number Action Type Project Name Project Manager End Date Closure Method City County Latitude Longitude
WATER RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT (WRDA) 214 ACT PROJECTS

NWS-2025-00316-WRD NWP
Pierce County Parks - Ski Park Bridge 
Replacement Anderson, Colleen C. 25-Nov-25

Verified With Special 
Conditions Pierce County 47.10618 -122.147

NWS-2025-00323-WRD NWP

Snohomish County Surface Water 
Management - 9415 Grandview Road 
(Culvert Replacement) Cochoit, Ryan 4-Nov-25

Verified With Special 
Conditions Snohomish County 48.26067 -122.101

NWS-2025-00400-WRD SP
Tacoma, Port of (WUT Shoreline 
Stabilization) Simmons, Leeann W. 14-Nov-25

Withdrawn To Become A 
General Permit (RGP, 
PGP, NWP) Pierce County 47.26502 -122.394

NWS-2025-00903-WRD PREAPPCONS

King County Solid Waste Division (Cedar 
Hills Regional Landfill Culvert 
Maintenance) Rogers, Kelsey N. 13-Nov-25 Permit Required King County 47.4733 -122.057

WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS

NWS-2022-00303-DOT PREAPPCONS
WA St Dept of Transportation (SR 105 
Graveyard Spit Dynamic Revetment) Stanford, Samantha M. 3-Nov-25 Permit Required Pacific County 46.72741 -124.048

NWS-2022-00303-DOT PERMITMOD
WA St Dept of Transportation (SR 105 
Graveyard Spit Dynamic Revetment) Stanford, Samantha M. 19-Nov-25 Permit Modified Pacific County 46.72741 -124.048

ALL OTHER PROJECTS 

NWS-2009-00495 MOD
King County Mitigation Reserves Program 
(In Lieu Fee Program) Ancheta, Mae P. 24-Nov-25 Modification Approved King County 47.48973 -121.808

NWS-2013-00209 DEVAPRMS City of Marysville Public Works Cochoit, Ryan 17-Nov-25 Procedure Complete Marysville Snohomish County 48.0389 -122.164

NWS-2017-01059 FOIAA
Seattle Iron & Metals Corp. (South Dock 
Repair) Reyes, Ana C. 26-Nov-25 Procedure Complete King County 47.53761 -122.327

NWS-2018-00106 DEVMBA Thom Wetland Mitigation Bank Skaar, Shane 10-Nov-25 Withdrawn King County 47.41463 -122.276

NWS-2018-00843 PERMTRANS
McCarthy, James and Sarah (Pier Ramp 
Float Replacement) Albright-Garland, Sarah L. 19-Nov-25 Procedure Complete Kitsap County 47.61722 -122.523

NWS-2020-00134 COMPCERT
Ellensburg School District (New 
Elementary School) Moore, David J. 20-Nov-25 Procedure Complete Kittitas County 47.01165 -120.558

NWS-2021-00119 SP
LeGrow Water Company (Intake Pipe and 
Screen Replacement) Moore, David J. 18-Nov-25

Issued With Special 
Conditions Walla Walla County 46.11531 -118.926
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NWS-2021-00469 DEVMBA Kitsap Wetland Mitigation Bank Skaar, Shane 4-Nov-25 Withdrawn Kitsap County 47.5379 -122.656

NWS-2021-00686 LOP
Haskell, Steven & Eleanor (Cable Lift 
Installation) Miller, Kylie M. 6-Nov-25

Withdrawn For Lack Of 
Applicant Response Hansville Kitsap County 47.92063 -122.585

NWS-2021-01001 COMPCERT Lombard Mark (Float Maintenance) Moore, David J. 18-Nov-25 Procedure Complete Chelan County 47.776 -120.116

NWS-2021-01160 FOIAA
Seattle Iron & Metals Corporation 
(Emergency Float Repair) Reyes, Ana C. 26-Nov-25 Procedure Complete Seattle King County 47.53866 -122.328

NWS-2022-00089 FOIAA
Seattle Iron & Metals Corp (Debris 
Removal) Rogers, Kelsey N. 26-Nov-25 Procedure Complete King County 47.5387 -122.328

NWS-2022-00122 SP
Hidden Cove Holdings LLC (Pier, Ramp, 
Float, Boathouse) Reyes, Ana C. 6-Nov-25

Withdrawn For Lack Of 
Applicant Response Kitsap County 47.69565 -122.538

NWS-2022-00827 COMPCERT
Spokane County (Phase 2 Bigelow Gulch 
Road Corridor) Moore, David J. 21-Nov-25 Procedure Complete Spokane County 47.52362 -117.513

NWS-2023-00342 SP
Affordable Homes Seattle LLC 
(Residential Land Development) Baldwin, Lydia 4-Nov-25

Withdrawn To Become A 
General Permit (RGP, 
PGP, NWP) King County 47.6827 -122.171

NWS-2023-00636 NWP
Carlyon Beach Marina HOA (Float 
Replacement) Anderson, Colleen C. 5-Nov-25

Verified Without Special 
Conditions Thurston County 47.18193 -122.938

NWS-2023-00674 NWP
United Grain Corporation (Fender 
Replacement) Weller, Owen 26-Nov-25

Verified With Special 
Conditions Clark County 45.62922 -122.693

NWS-2024-00119 SP
Marysville, City of (Riverwalk Brownfields 
Redevelopment) Cochoit, Ryan 4-Nov-25

Issued With Special 
Conditions Snohomish County 48.04827 -122.175

NWS-2024-00625 NWP
Rush Development Co, Inc (Royal Valley 
Development) Albright-Garland, Sarah L. 25-Nov-25

Verified With Special 
Conditions Kitsap County 47.65346 -122.643

NWS-2024-00766 NWP
SMRU Consulting LLC - (Coastal Acoustic 
Buoy) Anderson, Colleen C. 17-Nov-25

Verified Without Special 
Conditions San Juan County 48.41716 -123.105

NWS-2024-00766 NWP
SMRU Consulting LLC - (Coastal Acoustic 
Buoy) Anderson, Colleen C. 17-Nov-25

Verified Without Special 
Conditions San Juan County 48.41716 -123.105

NWS-2024-00766 NWP
SMRU Consulting LLC - (Coastal Acoustic 
Buoy) Anderson, Colleen C. 17-Nov-25

Verified Without Special 
Conditions San Juan County 48.41716 -123.105

NWS-2024-00766 NWP
SMRU Consulting LLC - (Coastal Acoustic 
Buoy) Anderson, Colleen C. 17-Nov-25

Verified Without Special 
Conditions San Juan County 48.41716 -123.105
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NWS-2024-00776 NWP
Dillard, Paula - Unauthorized Bulkhead 
Replacement Taylor, Joshua R. 17-Nov-25

Verified With Special 
Conditions Mason County 47.31519 -122.832

NWS-2024-00872 LOP
Tregoning, Jeffrey C & Mary M (Tregoning 
PRF Installation) Guy, Danette L. 12-Nov-25

Issued With Special 
Conditions Pierce County 47.32418 -122.666

NWS-2024-00956 LOP Leenstra, Kelly (Boathouse Replacement) Baldwin, Lydia 25-Nov-25
Issued With Special 
Conditions Whatcom County 48.75575 -122.506

NWS-2024-01031 NWP
Flathers Benjamin B Trust (Touchet RM 35 
Restoration Project) Moore, David J. 6-Nov-25

Verified With Special 
Conditions Walla Walla County 46.2927 -118.32

NWS-2025-00101 NWP Lee, Jennifer (Bulkhead Replacement) Protopapadakis F, Lia 5-Nov-25
Verified With Special 
Conditions King County 47.6321 -122.398

NWS-2025-00101 NWP Lee, Jennifer (Bulkhead Replacement) Protopapadakis F, Lia 5-Nov-25
Verified With Special 
Conditions King County 47.6321 -122.398

NWS-2025-00190 NWP
CascadeFisheriesGoodwinSideChannelH
abitatRestoration Flannigan, Shannon C. 6-Nov-25

Verified With Special 
Conditions Chelan County 47.52997 -120.498

NWS-2025-00270 DEVMBA Kitsap Nearshore Mitigation Bank Skaar, Shane 4-Nov-25 Withdrawn Kitsap County 47.58537 -122.645

NWS-2025-00333 NWP
Hart, Janet (Dock Replacement and Bank 
Stabilization) Jordan, Dale J. 3-Nov-25

Verified With Special 
Conditions Pend Oreille County 48.6738 -117.382

NWS-2025-00334 NWP
Sea Tac, City of - Angle Lake Park 
Waterfront Improvements Williams, Trevor P. 4-Nov-25 Withdrawn King County 47.42771 -122.292

NWS-2025-00385 NWP
Wehmeyer, Sean - Wehmeyer Seawall 
(Dock Repair & Boatlift) Flannigan, Shannon C. 21-Nov-25

Verified Without Special 
Conditions Chelan County 47.9266 -120.21

NWS-2025-00385 LOP
Wehmeyer, Sean - Wehmeyer Seawall 
(Dock Repair & Boatlift) Flannigan, Shannon C. 21-Nov-25

Issued Without Special 
Conditions Chelan County 47.9266 -120.21

NWS-2025-00385 NWP
Wehmeyer, Sean - Wehmeyer Seawall 
(Dock Repair & Boatlift) Flannigan, Shannon C. 21-Nov-25

Verified Without Special 
Conditions Chelan County 47.9266 -120.21

NWS-2025-00387 NWP Lou Mills - MJB Joint Use Dock Protopapadakis F, Lia 12-Nov-25
Withdrawn For Lack Of 
Applicant Response San Juan County 48.56877 -123.163

NWS-2025-00388 PREAPPCONS
Trout Unlimited Hangman Creek 
Restoration Moore, David J. 14-Nov-25 Permit Required Spokane County 47.4805 -117.319

NWS-2025-00406 NWP Gregory, Ruth (Culvert) Jordan, Dale J. 17-Nov-25
Verified Without Special 
Conditions Whitman County 46.71355 -117.157
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NWS-2025-00461 UNAUTHACT
Grant County PUD No. 2 (Pier and Stair 
Removal) Jordan, Dale J. 6-Nov-25 Voluntary Restoration Grant County 46.6641 -119.905

NWS-2025-00461 UNAUTHACT
Grant County PUD No. 2 (Pier and Stair 
Removal) Jordan, Dale J. 6-Nov-25 Voluntary Restoration Grant County 46.6641 -119.905

NWS-2025-00511 NWP Aura, Thomas (Mooring Buoy) Protopapadakis F, Lia 14-Nov-25
Withdrawn For Lack Of 
Applicant Response San Juan County 48.60248 -123.142

NWS-2025-00515 NWP Datseng, LLC (Property Development) Taylor, Joshua R. 4-Nov-25 Withdrawn By Applicant Clark County 45.76448 -122.671

NWS-2025-00532 NWP
Skokomish Indian Tribe (t3ba'das 
Watermain Extension) Simmons, Leeann W. 6-Nov-25

Verified With Special 
Conditions Mason County 47.34036 -123.161

NWS-2025-00595 NPR Johnson, Craig - Johnson Bulkhead Repair Williams, Trevor P. 4-Nov-25

Activity does NOT impact 
a potential WOTUS (PJD or 
No JD) King County 47.45038 -122.381

NWS-2025-00608 NWP
CCPW - Klineline Pond Bridge Scour 
Repair Taylor, Joshua R. 4-Nov-25

Verified With Special 
Conditions Clark County 45.70689 -122.658

NWS-2025-00625 NWP
Yoganarasimham, Hema - 
Yoganarasimhan Pile Repair Sutton, Alex K. 17-Nov-25

Verified With Special 
Conditions King County 47.71518 -122.277

NWS-2025-00632 LOP
Mountain Barge Services, LLC 
(Commercial Barge and Cargo Terminal) Flannigan, Shannon C. 26-Nov-25

Issued With Special 
Conditions Chelan County 47.86097 -120.167

NWS-2025-00651 LOP
Deforeest, Christopher (Pier 
Replacement) Shelburne, Shane M. 25-Nov-25

Issued With Special 
Conditions Sammamish King County 47.59691 -122.082

NWS-2025-00662 LOP Tabor, Darren - Boat Dock Jordan, Dale J. 20-Nov-25 Withdrawn By Applicant Pend Oreille County 48.242 -117.224

NWS-2025-00666 NWP
Naval Base Kitsap (Boat Ramp 
Expansion) Garner, Brody G. 3-Nov-25

Withdrawn To Become A 
Standard Permit Kitsap County 47.72986 -122.743

NWS-2025-00695 LOP
Allen Construction - Missouri Harbor 
Community Dock Flannigan, Shannon C. 5-Nov-25

Issued With Special 
Conditions Chelan County 47.93383 -120.216

NWS-2025-00696 NWP
Rock Island Dam Drop Gate Structure 
Maintenance Jordan, Dale J. 20-Nov-25

Verified Without Special 
Conditions Douglas County 47.34623 -120.092

NWS-2025-00696 NWP
Rock Island Dam Drop Gate Structure 
Maintenance Jordan, Dale J. 20-Nov-25

Verified Without Special 
Conditions Douglas County 47.34623 -120.092
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NWS-2025-00696 NWP
Rock Island Dam Drop Gate Structure 
Maintenance Jordan, Dale J. 20-Nov-25

Verified Without Special 
Conditions Douglas County 47.34623 -120.092

NWS-2025-00727 NWP
Mukilteo, City of (Lighthouse Park Boat 
Ramp Maintenance) Cochoit, Ryan 7-Nov-25 Withdrawn By Applicant Snohomish County 47.94799 -121.307

NWS-2025-00735 LOP
McDonald, Brady - Pier, Ramp and Float 
Replacement Sutton, Alex K. 19-Nov-25

Issued With Special 
Conditions Thurston County 47.0729 -123.017

NWS-2025-00747 LOP
Alex Dadgar - Lake Avenue Dock Repair 
and Stormwater Outfall Green, James 24-Nov-25

Withdrawn For Lack Of 
Applicant Response King County 47.67964 -122.214

NWS-2025-00747 NWP
Alex Dadgar - Lake Avenue Dock Repair 
and Stormwater Outfall Green, James 24-Nov-25

Withdrawn For Lack Of 
Applicant Response King County 47.67964 -122.214

NWS-2025-00781 NWP Diklich Residence Mooring Buoy Sterling, Kylie B. 24-Nov-25
Verified With Special 
Conditions Pierce County 47.25597 -122.59

NWS-2025-00787 RGP
Bahnmiller, Kevin (Pier Extension & 
Boatlift) Flannigan, Shannon C. 3-Nov-25

Verified With Special 
Conditions Chelan County 47.8907 -120.214

NWS-2025-00793 NWP Tapert, Shane (Access Trail & Buoy) Moore, David J. 24-Nov-25
Verified With Special 
Conditions Douglas County 47.83297 -119.961

NWS-2025-00802 NWP Dow, Tamara (Habitat Enhancement) Albright-Garland, Sarah L. 5-Nov-25
Withdrawn To Become A 
Standard Permit Kitsap County 47.50417 -122.664

NWS-2025-00812 NWP
Williams Northwest Pipeline LLC 
(Columbia River Portland Lateral HDD) Taylor, Joshua R. 19-Nov-25 Withdrawn Clark County 45.67475 -122.759

NWS-2025-00823 PREAPPCONS
Auburn, City of (East Valley Highway 
Widening Project) Williams, Trevor P. 3-Nov-25 Permit Required

NWS-2025-00833 NWP
Western Federal Lands (Forest Service 
Road 11 MP 23.9 Repair) Baldwin, Lydia 20-Nov-25

Verified With Special 
Conditions Whatcom County 48.74496 -121.595

NWS-2025-00842 PREAPPCONS
Steven Barker, Cypress Creek Tidegate 
Repair Greenan, Colin M. 4-Nov-25 Permit Required Skagit County 48.56475 -122.722

NWS-2025-00860 UNAUTHACT

King County Wastewater Treatment 
Division (ESI-14 Stormwater Culvert 
Repairs) Rogers, Kelsey N. 21-Nov-25

Work Covered By Existing 
Authorization King County 47.64959 -122.201
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NWS-2025-00862 NWP Hansberry, Julie (Pier Replacement & Lift) Guy, Danette L. 20-Nov-25

Withdrawn To Become A 
Letter Of Permission 
(LOP) King County 47.63926 -122.097

NWS-2025-00865 NWP
Dept of Ecology Spill Response (Sunken 
Vessel Removal) Albright-Garland, Sarah L. 5-Nov-25

Verified With Special 
Conditions Kitsap County 47.56225 -122.622

NWS-2025-00866 EMERGA
Port of Anacortes (Pier 61 emergency pile 
replacement) Greenan, Colin M. 21-Nov-25 Procedure Approved Skagit County 48.52114 -122.606

NWS-2025-00882 UNAUTHACT Twining, James Baldwin, Lydia 4-Nov-25 No Further Action Whatcom County 48.73373 -122.382

NWS-2025-00891 NWP Magill, Kari (Dock Repair) Simmons, Leeann W. 5-Nov-25

Withdrawn To Become A 
Letter Of Permission 
(LOP) King County 47.59703 -122.21

NWS-2025-00892 NWP HP4 Trust (Brotherton Pier Repair) Simmons, Leeann W. 5-Nov-25

Withdrawn To Become A 
Letter Of Permission 
(LOP) King County 47.64746 -122.229

NWS-2025-00893 NWP Schwartz, Danny (Pier Repair) Williams, Trevor P. 5-Nov-25

Withdrawn To Become A 
Letter Of Permission 
(LOP) King County 47.53652 -122.243

NWS-2025-00920 NPR Sumas, City of (Culvert Repair) Baldwin, Lydia 24-Nov-25 Activity Exempt Whatcom County 49.00027 -122.289
NWS-2025-00928 PREAPPCONS Jackson, Jacob - Driveway Taylor, Joshua R. 17-Nov-25 Permit Required Amboy Clark County 45.9212 -122.458
NWS-2025-00929 NPR WallBulkheadRepair Simmons, Leeann W. 20-Nov-25 Activity Not Regulated Hoodsport Mason County 47.44127 -123.217

NWS-2025-00933 LOP Kyle, Gerald (Dock Repair) Moore, David J. 19-Nov-25

Withdrawn To Become A 
General Permit (RGP, 
PGP, NWP) Douglas County 47.76892 -120.154

NWS-2025-00934 NWP
Century Communities (Residential Land 
Development- Sinclair Ridge Subdivision) Albright-Garland, Sarah L. 19-Nov-25 Withdrawn Kitsap County 47.52017 -122.569

NWS-2025-00935 PREAPPCONS Whatcom County Public Works Baldwin, Lydia 19-Nov-25 Permit Required Whatcom County 48.8986 -122.55

NWS-2025-00949 PREAPPCONS
Opalco- Eastsound-Transmission-
Substation Anderson, Colleen C. 24-Nov-25 Permit Required Eastsound San Juan County 48.70157 -122.912

NWS-2025-00975 PREAPPCONS

Washington Department of Fish and 
Wildlife (Chapman Lake Access 
Development) Moore, David J. 13-Nov-25 Permit Required Spokane County 47.3561 -117.574
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